
ALZHEIMER’S ASSOCIATION HUDSON VALLEY CHAPTER 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FY18  

Updated August 2017 
 
 
 
Barry Meiselman (III, 18), Chair 
1230 Post Road 
Scarsdale, NY 10583 
Home: 914-723-5807; Cell: 914-512-1036  
Office: 914-512-1036  
barwest2@aol.com 
 
Stuart Alperin (I, 18) 
Chair, Board Development Committee 
7 Gatehouse Road 
Scarsdale, NY 10583 
Home: 914-725-4977 Cell: 914-523-3643 
stuart.alperin@gmail.com 
 
Diane Aparisio (Emeritus) 
15 Bank St., Apt. 118-J 
White Plains, NY 10606 
Home: 914-831-7054 Cell: 914-548-9423 
dbaparisio@gmail.com 
 
Geri Brooks (II, 19) 
Chair, Program Committee 
31 N. Edsall Ave. 
Nanuet, NY 10954 
Home: 845-623-1230 Cell: 845-548-8123  
Office: 914-428-3782 Fax: 914-428-3785 
gbrooks@theambassadorscarsdale.com 
 
Sheila Chervin (II, 18) 
10 Byron Place #411 
Larchmont, NY 10538 
Home: 914-834-9108 Cell: 917-287-3657 
Fax: 914-834-9128  
schervin13@gmail.com 
 
Martin Greenberg (I, 19) 
One Rock Ridge 
Mamaroneck, NY 10543 
Home: 914-777-3579 Cell: 914-450-2436 
Office: 914-218-1300, Ext. 561 
Martyg3@yahoo.com 
 
Dozene Guishard, Ed.D. (III, 19)’ 
Chair, Diversity & Inclusion Committee 
141 Hilary Circle, New Rochelle, NY 10804 
Home: 914-633-3972 Cell: 914-469-2043  
Office: 212-879-7400 Fax: 212-916-5929; 
dzguishard@gmail.com 

 
Neil Klar (I, 19) 
72 Burr Farms Road 
Mount Kisco, NY 10549 
Home: 914-242-1709 Cell: 914-263-9932  
neil@nklar.com 
 
Denise Kuhbier (I, 19) 
47 Sycamore Road 
Mahopac, NY 10541 
Home: 845-628-2993 Cell: 914-907-7502 
Office: 844-532-6669 
dkuhbier@gmail.com 
 
Moira Laidlaw (I, 18) 
Chair, Public Policy 
55 Smith Ave. 
Mt. Kisco, NY 10549 
Home: 914-241-6943 Cell: 914-275-5818  
laidlawmoira@gmail.com 
 
Steve Libov (II, 19) 
Janney Montgomery Scott LLC 
1 Manhattanville Road, Ste. 402 
Purchase, NY 10577 
Cell: 914-522-3880 Office: 914-269-2230 
stevelibov@gmail.com 
 
Jamie O’Connell (I, 18) 
Co-Chair, Development Committee 
101 Douglas Road 
Chappaqua, NY 10514 
Home: 914-238-6233 Cell: 914-772-7954  
jamie.o’connell@bnymellon.com 
 
Christa Picciano-Daniello (II, 19)Co-Chair, 
Development Committee 
The Osborn Cont. Care Retirement Community 
101 Theall Road, Rye, NY 10580 
Home: 914-737-0185 Cell: 914-844-2232  
Office: 914-925-8242 Fax: 914-925-8299 
cdaniello@theosborn.org  

 
Cindy Shmerler (II, 19) 
10 Watch Hill Road 
Pleasantville, NY 10570 
Home: 914-747-5174  Cell: 914-715-4869 
shmerls2@aol.com  
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Key:  Roman numeral refers to the first, second or third 
two-year term; the number is the year that the two-year 
term is up. 
 
Management Team 
 
President & CEO: David Sobel 
2900 Westchester Ave., Suite 306 
Purchase, NY 10577 
Office: 914-253-6860 x 722  
Cell: 914-839-0019 Fax: 914-253-6838  
dsobel@alz.org 
 
Vice President of Programs & Services:  
Meg Boyce  
2 Jefferson Plaza, Suite 103 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 
Home: 845-452-8815 Cell:  845-235-9089  
Office: 845-471-2655 x 102 Fax: 845-471-8960  
mboyce@alz.org 
 
Vice President of Marketing & Development: 
Michele Muir 
2 Jefferson Plaza, Suite 103 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 
Home: 845-473-5506 Cell: 845-242-2595  
Office: 845-471-2655 x 104 Fax: 845-471-2655 
mmuir@alz.org 
 
Vice President of Finance & Operations:  
Jennifer Scheuermann 
384 Crystal Run Road, Suite 102 
Middletown, NY 10941 
Home: 845-888-5640 Cell: 845-380-8838  
Office: 845-695-2247 x 205 Fax: 845-695-2248 
jscheuermann@alz.org 
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